

PROVIDER QUICK TIPS



Valid ICD-10 Diagnosis Required on Laboratory Claims

Effective immediately: LAB16 cannot be used in any diagnosis field on Laboratory Claims for dates of service October 1, 2015 and later. Per Medical Assistance Bulletin 99-11-09, all professional and institutional claims require a valid primary diagnosis code. If a primary diagnosis code is not on the claim, the claim will not be HIPAA compliant and will be rejected. If a diagnosis code is not furnished, please contact the prescribing practitioner for the correct diagnosis code.

Thank you for your service to our Medical Assistance (MA) recipients.

We value your participation.

Check the department's website often at: www.dhs.pa.gov

